OP \$65.00 0510844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coastal Kids Dental, P.C.		03/15/2018	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	2970 Brandywine Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30341	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0510844	
Registration Number:	0509988	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042389610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042232210

Email: jtropper@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Tropper

Address Line 1: Monarch Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: 3414 Peachtree Rd

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Tropper
SIGNATURE:	/jtropper/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0918

900822394

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Coastal Kids Dental, P.C., a South Carolina Corporation, assigns all its right, title and interest in the service marks:

"We Make Going to the Dentist Fun" (U.S. Reg. No. 5099988)

and



• (U.S. Reg. No. 5108442),

along with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, to D4C Dental Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as of March 15, 2018.

Coastal Kids Dental, P.C., ASSIGNOR:

D4C Dental Brands, Inc. ASSIGNEE:

Name: Isabel Driggers

Title: Owner

Ву:_

Name:

Title: (~ CAQ)

l Com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 12/19/2023